

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान हमीरपुर

हमीरपुर (हि.प्र.)-177005 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY HAMIRPUR HAMIRPUR (H.P.)-177005

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education)

OFFICE OF DEAN (STUDENT WELFARE)

OFFICE ORDER

Pursuant to the approval accorded by Competent Authority, Anti-Ragging Flying Squads consisting of the following members, as per provisions contained in the "NIT Hamirpur Regulations to Curb the Menace of Ragging (for Session 2024-25) under point No.10" are hereby constituted with immediate effect:

S.No.	Name of Faculty Members	Period
1.	Dr. R K Sharma, Professor, DoCE	10/08/2024 to 19/08/2024 &
	Dr. R.N. Sharma, Professor, DoEE	09/09/2024 to 18/09/2024
2.	Dr. Y.D.Sharma, Professor, DoMSC	20/08/2024 to 29/08/2024 &
	Dr. R.K. Dutta, Professor, DoCE	19/09/2024 to 28/09/2024
3.	Dr. Sunand Kumar , Professor, DoME	30/08/2024 to 08/09/2024 &
	Dr. Ashwani Chandel, Professor, DoEE	29/09/2024 to 08/10/2024
4.	Dr. Sushil Chauhan , Professor, DoEE	09/10/2024 to 18/10/2024 &
	Dr. Sunil, Professor, DoMSC	08/11/2024 to 19/11/2024
5.	Dr. Rajeevan Chandel, Professor, DoECE	19/10/2024 to 28/10/2024 &
	Dr. Minakshi Jain, Professor, DoARCH	20/11/2024 to 30/11/2024
6.	Dr. Yog Raj Sood, Professor (HAG), DoEE	29/10/2024 to 07/11/2024 &
	Dr. Bhanu Marwaha, Professor, DoARCH	01/12/2024 to 13/12/2024

The Flying Squads will conduct surprise visits to prominent places within the campus including boys and girl hostels to root out the menace of ragging in any form and to ensure that the members of Anti-Ragging Committees are doing their assigned duties properly and will submit the daily report in the register kept in Kailash Boys Hostel. If any case related to ragging is observed, the Flying Squad shall immediately investigate the incident of ragging and take necessary corrective action immediately with a copy of the report to the DSW/Registrar//Director.

No. NIT/HMR/Dean (SW)-33/2024/ 7131-50

Copy for the information and appropriate action please:-

- > Director for kind information please.
- > Registrar for kind information please.
- All Dean/HODs/HOCs, NIT Hamirpur (H.P.)
- > Wardens of all Hostels [through Chief Warden (Hostels)], NIT, Hamirpur.
- > FI (Security)/ In- charge Central Library, NIT Hamirpur.
- > Faculty Incharge, Computer Centre, NIT Hamirpur for displaying the scanned copy of duty chart on Institute website
- Above Faculty Members- for information and necessary action please.

Dean Divident Welfare)

Tean Divident Welfare)

Tean Divident Welfare)

Tean Divident National Particle (Rosso)

Rational Institute of Technology, Hamirpus (H.P.)